:y Shillong Polytechnic
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&= s Admission

PAYMENT GUIDE FOR INSTITUTE FEES FOR FIRST
YEAR STUDENT 2025-26

Selected candidates are instructed to firstly read the Instructions attached in the 1% page of the Merit List
carefully.

Shillong Polytechnic Fees Structure for Selected Candidates 2025-26
|

SINO | PARTICULARS GOVERNMENT REVENUE Periodicity ST/SC/OT/PWD/NCC General
1 | Admission Fee/ Enroliment Fee ANNUALLY 1000 1000
2 | Library Fees ANNUALLY 500 500
3 | Laboratory Fees ANNUALLY 500 500
4 | Internet Fees ANNUALLY 500 | 500
5 | Book Bank Membership Fee One time 500 500
6 | Institute Development Fee One time 1000 1000
7 | Diploma Certificate One time 500 500
Sub Total A 4500 4500
1 | Tuition Fees** ANNUALLY 15000 20000
Sub Total B . 15000 20000
Grand Total (Add Sub total A & Sub Total B) 19500 24500
SINO | NON-REVENUE ( To be retain at Institute Level) Periodicity ST/SC/OT/PWD/NCC General
1 | Application Form fee one time 100 100
2 | |dentity Card one time 150 150
3 | Magazine one time 300 300
4 | Institute Caution Deposit (Refundable) one time 1000 1000
S | Students Activities Fee(including Sports etc) ANNUALLY 1000 1000
Total 2550 2550

PLEASE READ THE NOTE BELOW
Note:

1) **ST/SC/OT/PWD/NCC Students need not pay Tuition Fees in advance. They can pay as and
when they received the Scholarship.
2) Tuition Fee can also be paid in three instalments in the ratio of 40%, 30%, 30%.

ST/SC/OT/PWD/NCC General

15t Instalment = Rs 6000 (40%0)

15t Instalment = Rs 8000 (40%0)

2" Instalment = Rs 4500 (30%6)

2" Instalment = Rs 6000 (30%6)

3 Instalment = Rs 4500 (30%0)

3 Instalment = Rs 6000 (30%0)

Total = Rs 15,000/-

Total = Rs 20,000/-

3) Minimum Amount that must be paid = Rs 6950/-



Payment process:

1. Visit the web address: https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/shicollect/
2. Select Category Educational Institutions.

STATE BANK COLLECT

€ Payments for Services to Corporates, Govemment and € Donations to charitable & refigious institutions @ Local taxes like water tax, house tax, property tax

Public Sector Undertakings

@ Payment of fees to educational institiions, hospitais and ) All Payments related to merchants, industry and @ Pay using Netbanking/Debit/Credit Prepaid Cards, UPI
municipal corporations commercial services

Search by institution / organisation name (Enter minimum 4 characters)

Select Category
(28 2
Y] St
S\Iff == I
Religious/Charitable Institutions Municipal Corporations Govt Departments

Healthcare Institutions PSU-Public Sector Undertaking Recruitment Private Merchant

ad

SEpLs

Industry Other Institutions

© State Bank of India Privacy Statement  Disclosures  Terms of Use

3. Filter by State - Meghalaya.

TRANSACTION HISTORY FAQ'S CUSTOMER SUPPORT

Payment Progress

Select Payee Enter Payment Details Werify Payment Details Complete Payment Print Recaipt

Select Payee

Category: Educationl Institutions

Barch for Educationa Filter by State | Meghsisys

Name of Educational Institutions State

4. Search for Shillong Polytechnic in the Search bar as shown below

OSBI

TRANSACTION HISTORY FAQ'S CUSTOMER SUPPORT

Payment Progress

@ N ' Y Y
/ / \/ N

Select Payee Enter Payment Details Verify Payment Details Complete Payment Print Receipt

Select Payee
Category: Educational Insfitutions

shillong polytechnic] Filter by State | Meghalaya

Name of Educational Institutions

SHILLONG POLYTECHNIC Meghalaya

Showing 1 to 1 of 1 entry (filtered from 4,178 total entries) < o 5

5. Select SHILLONG POLYTECHNIC



https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/
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Enter Payment Details

Payment Category :

NAME OF STUDENT *

APPLICATION NO *

BRANCH OF STUDY *

YEAR OF ADMISSION *

GENDER *

CATEGORY *

DATE OF PAYMENT

ADMISSION FEES/ ENROLLMENT
FEE*

LIBRARY FEES *

INTERNET FEES =

BOOK BANK MEMEERSHIP FEE *

INSTITUTE DEVELOPEMENT FEE *

DIPLOMA CERTIFICATE *

TUTION FEES *

IDENTITY CARD =

MAGAZINE *

INSTITUTE CAUTION DEPOSIT *

STUDENT ACTIVITIES FEE *

Remarks :

= =ETISC/OTIPWD/NGC STUDENTS NEED MOT PAY TUITION FEE IN ADVANCE. THEY CAN PAY AS AND WHEN THEY RECEIVED SCHOLARSHIP

« *TUITION FEE CAN ALSO BE PAID IN THREE INSTALLMENT IN THE RATIO OF 40, 30, 30 PERCENTAGES. TUITION FEE FOR GENERAL Rs 20.000/-. TUITIC

IMSTITUTE FEES FOR 1st YEAR DIPLOMA 2025

—-5elect BRANCH OF 3TUDY-- -

| —Select GENDER-- |

| —Select CATEGORY—  ~

[dd/mmiyyyy]

1000

Fixed:Rs.1000

500

Fixed:Rs.500

500

Fixed:Rs.500

500

Fixed:Rs.500

1000

Fixed:Rs.1000

200

Fixed:Rs.500

—Select TUTIOM FEES-- -

150

Fixed:Rs.150

300

Fixed:Rs.300

1000

Fixed:Rs.1000

1000

Fixed:Rs.1000

A




Enter Your Details

On succassfil o
Cn sucsessful completion of payment, you will receive the fansaction

refarence number of
referance number on thiz mobile number

[/ 1 have read and agreed to the Terms & Conditions

Enter the text as shown in the image m Fa
" \-}\

Select one of the Captcha options *

) Audio Capicha

Back Reset MNext

6. Fill up the payment form and select the appropriate mode for payment and follow the instructions therein
to complete the payment process.

7. Take 2 print outs of the receipt. 1 copy to be submitted to the office of the institute when the class starts
and 1 copy to be kept for future reference.



